
Candy Cane 5K Dash

Overall Finish List
December 02, 2017

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Chet Nicklas                      Enterprise  MS        729    29   M       1 Top Fin             18:50.6      6:05/M 
      2    Daniel Wall                       Decatur  MS           396    19   M       1 16-19               19:47.0      6:23/M 
      3    Will Wassell                      Meridian  MS          992    38   M       1 35-39               20:38.1      6:39/M 
      4    Glenn Kasper                      Meridian  MS          723    54   M       1 50-54               21:26.6      6:55/M 
      5    Hannah Grace Hannington           Meridian  MS          468    15   F       1 Top Fin             21:27.2      6:55/M 
      6    Brian Skotko                      Meridian  MS          381    40   M       1 40-44               21:41.3      7:00/M 
      7    Russell Huntley                   Meridian  MS          701    34   M       1 30-34               21:50.3      7:03/M 
      8    Katherine Newman                  Meridian  MS          708    28   F       1 25-29               22:13.1      7:10/M 
      9    Alejandro Ozornio                 Meridian  MS          707    40   M       2 40-44               22:26.3      7:14/M 
     10    Justis Willis                     Meridian  MS          731    14   M       1 13-15               22:36.4      7:17/M 
     11    Jean Hugo Richardson              Clinton  MS           400    27   M       1 25-29               22:45.6      7:20/M 
     12    Damon Slutz                       Meridian  MS          148    42   M       3 40-44               22:54.0      7:23/M 
     13    Alden Slutz                       Meridian  MS          149    10   M       1  9-10               22:57.2      7:24/M 
     14    Antione Gaffet                    Clinton  MS           968    25   M       2 25-29               23:13.4      7:29/M 
     15    Audrey Rush                       Bailey  MS            486     9   F       1  9-10               23:16.0      7:30/M 
     16    Chris Rush                        Bailey  MS            485    45   M       1 45-49               23:16.6      7:30/M 
     17    Charles Frazier                   Meridian  MS          380    48   M       2 45-49               23:17.3      7:31/M 
     18    Hans Tulip                        Meridian  MS          383    35   M       2 35-39               23:25.0      7:33/M 
     19    Abram Stroot                      Meridian  MS          702    40   M       4 40-44               23:27.3      7:34/M 
     20    Matthew Stroot                    Meridian  MS          703    12   M       1 11-12               23:30.1      7:35/M 
     21    Leslie Vollor                     Meridian  MS          359    35   F       1 35-39               23:33.8      7:36/M 
     22    Eber Germany                      Marion  MS            366    13   M       2 13-15               23:38.3      7:37/M 
     23    Evan Halford                      Union  MS             721     9   M       2  9-10               24:05.2      7:46/M 
     24    Amanda Slayton                    Meridian  MS          710    32   F       1 30-34               24:23.3      7:52/M 
     25    Shannon Evans                     Chunky  MS            730    36   F       2 35-39               24:36.7      7:56/M 
     26    Andrew Newman                     Meridian  MS          500    32   M       2 30-34               24:42.2      7:58/M 
     27    Ava Durgin                        Meridian  MS          362    14   F       1 13-15               24:47.1      8:00/M 
     28    Adrian Viger                      Meridian  MS          971    53   F       1 50-54               24:47.6      8:00/M 
     29    Phillip Wedgeworth                Ellisville  MS        993    66   M       1 65-69               24:54.8      8:02/M 
     30    Maximo Vitrella                   Meridian  MS          728     8   M       1  0- 8               25:10.3      8:07/M 
     31    Steven Vitrella                   Meridian  MS          727    40   M       5 40-44               25:12.0      8:08/M 
     32    Harry Durgin                      Meridian  MS          361    12   M       2 11-12               25:13.7      8:08/M 
     33    Emily Hannington                  Meridian  MS          469    13   F       2 13-15               25:14.2      8:08/M 
     34    Marco Espino                      Marion  MS            385    41   M       6 40-44               26:07.1      8:25/M 
     35    Jose de Jesus Sanchez             Meridian  MS          499    34   M       3 30-34               26:07.5      8:25/M 
     36    Joe Burns                         Turin  GA             720    34   M       4 30-34               26:08.2      8:26/M 
     37    Travis Ross                       Marion  MS            365    12   M       3 11-12               26:18.2      8:29/M 
     38    Erica Walker                      Meridian  MS          725    41   F       1 40-44               26:24.9      8:31/M 
     39    Macario Espino                    Marion  MS            497    46   M       3 45-49               26:46.4      8:38/M 
     40    Elliot Tulip                      Meridian  MS          382    12   M       4 11-12               26:55.0      8:41/M 
     41    Stephen Wilson                    Meridian  MS          395    42   M       7 40-44               27:00.9      8:43/M 
     42    Jimmie Frost                      Meridian  MS          484    37   M       3 35-39               27:05.2      8:44/M 
     43    Stacie Roy                        Meridian  MS          733    38   F       3 35-39               27:11.7      8:46/M 
     44    John Cope                         Meridian  MS          397    65   M       2 65-69               27:12.2      8:46/M 
     45    Hailey Newman                     Meridian  MS          955    31   F       2 30-34               27:12.9      8:46/M 
     46    David Bohrer                      Meridian  MS          480    63   M       1 60-64               27:15.0      8:47/M 
     47    Angela Wassell                    Meridian  MS          966    38   F       4 35-39               27:29.9      8:52/M 
     48    Jessica Daniels                   Meridian  MS          716    37   F       5 35-39               27:35.6      8:54/M 
     49    Lara Ross                         Marion  MS            364    43   F       2 40-44               27:36.0      8:54/M 
     50    Bryan Ross                        Marion  MS            998    43   M       8 40-44               27:36.5      8:54/M 
     51    Caroline Compton                  Meridian  MS          999    24   F       1 20-24               27:42.8      8:56/M 
     52    lauren belk                       Meridian  MS          712    12   F       1 11-12               28:14.2      9:06/M 
     53    Lainey Eveges                     Meridian  MS          388    13   F       3 13-15               28:32.0      9:12/M 
     54    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          399    32   F       3 30-34               28:32.9      9:12/M 
     55    Sarah Paige Shirley               Meridian  MS          719    15   F       4 13-15               28:43.6      9:16/M 
     56    stephanie belk                    Meridian  MS          711    42   F       3 40-44               28:44.7      9:16/M 
     57    John Eveges                       Meridian  MS          387    42   M       9 40-44               28:46.7      9:17/M 
     58    Abigail Cope                      Meridian  MS          398    15   F       5 13-15               28:50.5      9:18/M 



     59    Wes Roy                           Meridian  MS          734    37   M       4 35-39               28:59.8      9:21/M 
     60    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           997    52   M       2 50-54               29:07.6      9:24/M 
     61    Wes Pritchard                     Meridian  MS          964    11   M       5 11-12               29:57.4      9:40/M 
     62    Christy Pritchard                 Meridian  MS          965    39   F       6 35-39               29:57.8      9:40/M 
     63    Melissa Anderson                  Arlington  VA         371    37   F       7 35-39               30:19.2      9:47/M 
     64    Trisha Niswander                  Enterprise  MS        737    38   F       8 35-39               30:21.1      9:47/M 
     65    Greg Swanson                      Meridian  MS          392    71   M       1 70-99               30:51.7      9:57/M 
     66    Karen Brown                       Daleville  MS         717    54   F       2 50-54               30:54.7      9:58/M 
     67    Cindy Chisolm                     Meridian  MS          726    58   F       1 55-59               31:21.7     10:07/M 
     68    Turner Rogers                     Meridian  MS          374    14   M       3 13-15               32:05.9     10:21/M 
     69    Cassie Rogers                     Meridian  MS          373    40   F       4 40-44               32:12.7     10:23/M 
     70    Sarah Compton                     Madison  MS          1000    31   F       4 30-34               33:04.2     10:40/M 
     71    Socorro Espino                    Marion  MS            498    36   F       9 35-39               33:09.8     10:42/M 
     72    Synthia Tureaud                   Meridian  MS          367    61   F       1 60-64               33:20.3     10:45/M 
     73    Margaret D. Little                Meridian  MS          709    74   F       1 70-99               33:36.4     10:50/M 
     74    Shawn Strait                      Hickory  MS           474    44   F       5 40-44               34:18.2     11:04/M 
     75    Macarena Frias                    Marion  MS            988     9   F       2  9-10               34:53.8     11:15/M 
     76    Jorge Frias                       Marion  MS            987    40   M      10 40-44               34:54.1     11:15/M 
     77    Grace Rogers                      Meridian  MS          375    11   F       2 11-12               35:19.6     11:24/M 
     78    Will Vollor                       Meridian  MS          738    38   M       5 35-39               35:58.3     11:36/M 
     79    Emily Brown                       Meridian  MS          394    12   F       3 11-12               36:06.8     11:39/M 
     80    Sarah Duncan                      Collierville  TN      370    32   F       5 30-34               36:22.0     11:44/M 
     81    Aalinahmarie Nance                Quitman  MS           722    12   F       4 11-12               36:24.7     11:45/M 
     82    Marvin Nance                      Quitman  MS           956    54   M       3 50-54               36:27.4     11:45/M 
     83    Anddrew Yarger                    Pascagoula  MS        970    33   M       5 30-34               37:02.0     11:57/M 
     84    Cristina Ozornio                  Meridian  MS          706    31   F       6 30-34               37:37.0     12:08/M 
     85    Pam Baranello                     Meridian  MS          967    60   F       2 60-64               37:49.4     12:12/M 
     86    Erin Yarger                       Pascagoula  MS        969    31   F       7 30-34               38:11.5     12:19/M 
     87    Christie Rowcliff                 Collinsville  MS      718    46   F       1 45-49               38:37.3     12:27/M 
     88    Cari Aspino                       Meridian  MS          724    16   F       1 16-19               42:56.9     13:51/M 
     89    Elena Espino                      Marion  MS            386    16   F       2 16-19               42:57.1     13:51/M 
     90    Anne Larkin Vollor                Meridian  MS          996     6   F       1  0- 8               44:36.8     14:23/M 
     91    Gary Jones                        Collinsville  MS      390    58   M       1 55-59               45:45.5     14:45/M 
     92    Christi Jones                     Collinsville  MS      389    57   F       2 55-59               45:45.9     14:45/M 
     93    Leigh Tanner                      Jackson  MS           473    55   F       3 55-59               48:48.7     15:45/M 
     94    Logan Parker                      Meridian  MS          732     7   M       2  0- 8               48:53.4     15:46/M 
     95    Anna Cordova                      Meridian  MS          972    32   F       8 30-34               49:14.6     15:53/M 
     96    Jorge Mera-Cordova                Meridian  MS          973    35   M       6 35-39               49:16.5     15:54/M 
     97    Debbie Alexander                  Meridian  MS          735    56   F       4 55-59               53:42.2     17:19/M 

 

Top

5K Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Betty Eaves                       Brooksville  MS       472    54   F       1 45-54               36:45.9     11:51/M 
      2    Peggy Wedgeworth                  Ellisville  MS        994    66   F       1 65-74               37:26.5     12:05/M 
      3    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS           475    73   M       1 65-74               37:40.9     12:09/M 
      4    Rebecca Mitchell                  Meridian  MS          379    47   F       2 45-54               38:43.7     12:29/M 
      5    Jean Mayo                         Meridian  MS          483    13   M       1  9-14               40:58.3     13:13/M 
      6    Encarnacion Osorio Mayo           Meridian  MS          491    55   M       1 55-64               40:58.9     13:13/M 
      7    Debra Jones                       Philadelphia  MS      471    50   F       3 45-54               41:58.7     13:32/M 
      8    Meka Dempsey                      Meridian  MS          492    26   F       1 25-34               42:37.7     13:45/M 
      9    Jibril Love                       Meridian  MS          715     6   M       1  0- 8               43:28.7     14:01/M 
     10    Gracie Jackson                    Meridian  MS          980     8   F       1  0- 8               43:55.1     14:10/M 
     11    Lauren Walker                     Meridian  MS          490    27   F       2 25-34               43:55.2     14:10/M 
     12    Carol Horn                        Vicksburg  MS         360    64   F       1 55-64               45:52.2     14:48/M 
     13    Callie Learmonth                  Union  MS             150    28   F       3 25-34               46:15.1     14:55/M 
     14    Gary Learmonth                    Union  MS             300    33   M       1 25-34               46:15.6     14:55/M 
     15    Suzy Nelson                       Meridian  MS          991    56   F       2 55-64               46:15.9     14:55/M 
     16    Hollie Sanders                    Meridian  MS          496    47   F       4 45-54               46:16.2     14:55/M 
     17    Karen Skadden                     Florence  MS          363    63   F       3 55-64               46:28.2     14:59/M 
     18    Jvon Jones                        Meridian  MS          713    36   F       1 35-44               47:20.3     15:16/M 
     19    Jasim Love                        Meridian  MS          714     7   M       2  0- 8               47:21.3     15:16/M 
     20    Sheri Adamson                     Brandon  MS           957    73   F       2 65-74               49:02.4     15:49/M 
     21    Roland Stewart                    Meridian  MS          960    72   M       2 65-74               49:07.4     15:51/M 
     22    J. Ashton Taylor                  Meridian  MS          959     7   M       3  0- 8               49:07.7     15:51/M 
     23    Laura Jordan                      Meridian  MS          739    82   F       1 75-99               49:54.2     16:06/M 
     24    Alana Frias                       Marion  MS            989     7   F       2  0- 8               52:55.4     17:04/M 
     25    Montse Frias                      Marion  MS            962    37   F       2 35-44               52:55.5     17:04/M 
     26    Krilecia Gianakus                 Meridian  MS          990    40   F       3 35-44               53:15.8     17:11/M 
     27    Margaret Harris                   Meridian  MS          489    77   F       2 75-99               53:18.3     17:12/M 
     28    Helen Reynolds                    Meridian  MS          476    49   F       5 45-54               53:32.6     17:16/M 
     29    Brianna Riordan                   Meridian  MS          477    12   F       1  9-14               53:32.8     17:16/M 
     30    Meridith Roberts                  Meridian  MS          736    38   F       4 35-44               53:43.9     17:20/M 



     31    Otto Storr                        Meridian  MS          479    72   M       3 65-74               53:54.1     17:23/M 
     32    Inez Storr                        Meridian  MS          478    73   F       3 65-74               53:55.4     17:24/M 
     33    Sharon Shipman                    Meridian  MS          976    55   F       4 55-64               53:55.8     17:24/M 
     34    Christen Sheperd                  Meridian  MS          978    28   F       4 25-34               53:56.3     17:24/M 
     35    Christy Jackson                   Meridian  MS          979    39   F       5 35-44               54:00.4     17:25/M 
     36    Evelyn Cole Ward                  Meridian  MS          982    49   F       6 45-54               54:01.8     17:25/M 
     37    Mauryah Cole                      Meridian  MS          981     6   F       3  0- 8               54:02.7     17:26/M 



Candy Cane 5K Dash

Age Group Results
December 02, 2017

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chet Nicklas                      Enterprise  MS        729   29        1        18:50.6      6:05/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Hannah Grace Hannington           Meridian  MS          468   15        5        21:27.2      6:55/M

Male 8 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Maximo Vitrella                   Meridian  MS          728    8       30        25:10.3      8:07/M 
       2    Logan Parker                      Meridian  MS          732    7       94        48:53.4     15:46/M

Female 8 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Anne Larkin Vollor                Meridian  MS          996    6       90        44:36.8     14:23/M

Male 9 to 10

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alden Slutz                       Meridian  MS          149   10       13        22:57.2      7:24/M 
       2    Evan Halford                      Union  MS             721    9       23        24:05.2      7:46/M

Female 9 to 10

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Audrey Rush                       Bailey  MS            486    9       15        23:16.0      7:30/M 
       2    Macarena Frias                    Marion  MS            988    9       75        34:53.8     11:15/M

Male 11 to 12

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Matthew Stroot                    Meridian  MS          703   12       20        23:30.1      7:35/M 
       2    Harry Durgin                      Meridian  MS          361   12       32        25:13.7      8:08/M 
       3    Travis Ross                       Marion  MS            365   12       37        26:18.2      8:29/M 
       4    Elliot Tulip                      Meridian  MS          382   12       40        26:55.0      8:41/M 
       5    Wes Pritchard                     Meridian  MS          964   11       61        29:57.4      9:40/M

Female 11 to 12

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    lauren belk                       Meridian  MS          712   12       52        28:14.2      9:06/M 
       2    Grace Rogers                      Meridian  MS          375   11       77        35:19.6     11:24/M 



       3    Emily Brown                       Meridian  MS          394   12       79        36:06.8     11:39/M 
       4    Aalinahmarie Nance                Quitman  MS           722   12       81        36:24.7     11:45/M

Male 13 to 15

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Justis Willis                     Meridian  MS          731   14       10        22:36.4      7:17/M 
       2    Eber Germany                      Marion  MS            366   13       22        23:38.3      7:37/M 
       3    Turner Rogers                     Meridian  MS          374   14       68        32:05.9     10:21/M

Female 13 to 15

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ava Durgin                        Meridian  MS          362   14       27        24:47.1      8:00/M 
       2    Emily Hannington                  Meridian  MS          469   13       33        25:14.2      8:08/M 
       3    Lainey Eveges                     Meridian  MS          388   13       53        28:32.0      9:12/M 
       4    Sarah Paige Shirley               Meridian  MS          719   15       55        28:43.6      9:16/M 
       5    Abigail Cope                      Meridian  MS          398   15       58        28:50.5      9:18/M

Male 16 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Daniel Wall                       Decatur  MS           396   19        2        19:47.0      6:23/M

Female 16 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cari Aspino                       Meridian  MS          724   16       88        42:56.9     13:51/M 
       2    Elena Espino                      Marion  MS            386   16       89        42:57.1     13:51/M

Female 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Caroline Compton                  Meridian  MS          999   24       51        27:42.8      8:56/M

Male 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jean Hugo Richardson              Clinton  MS           400   27       11        22:45.6      7:20/M 
       2    Antione Gaffet                    Clinton  MS           968   25       14        23:13.4      7:29/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Katherine Newman                  Meridian  MS          708   28        8        22:13.1      7:10/M

Male 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Russell Huntley                   Meridian  MS          701   34        7        21:50.3      7:03/M 
       2    Andrew Newman                     Meridian  MS          500   32       26        24:42.2      7:58/M 
       3    Jose de Jesus Sanchez             Meridian  MS          499   34       35        26:07.5      8:25/M 
       4    Joe Burns                         Turin  GA             720   34       36        26:08.2      8:26/M 
       5    Anddrew Yarger                    Pascagoula  MS        970   33       83        37:02.0     11:57/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Amanda Slayton                    Meridian  MS          710   32       24        24:23.3      7:52/M 
       2    Hailey Newman                     Meridian  MS          955   31       45        27:12.9      8:46/M 
       3    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          399   32       54        28:32.9      9:12/M 
       4    Sarah Compton                     Madison  MS          1000   31       70        33:04.2     10:40/M 
       5    Sarah Duncan                      Collierville  TN      370   32       80        36:22.0     11:44/M 
       6    Cristina Ozornio                  Meridian  MS          706   31       84        37:37.0     12:08/M 



       7    Erin Yarger                       Pascagoula  MS        969   31       86        38:11.5     12:19/M 
       8    Anna Cordova                      Meridian  MS          972   32       95        49:14.6     15:53/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Will Wassell                      Meridian  MS          992   38        3        20:38.1      6:39/M 
       2    Hans Tulip                        Meridian  MS          383   35       18        23:25.0      7:33/M 
       3    Jimmie Frost                      Meridian  MS          484   37       42        27:05.2      8:44/M 
       4    Wes Roy                           Meridian  MS          734   37       59        28:59.8      9:21/M 
       5    Will Vollor                       Meridian  MS          738   38       78        35:58.3     11:36/M 
       6    Jorge Mera-Cordova                Meridian  MS          973   35       96        49:16.5     15:54/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Leslie Vollor                     Meridian  MS          359   35       21        23:33.8      7:36/M 
       2    Shannon Evans                     Chunky  MS            730   36       25        24:36.7      7:56/M 
       3    Stacie Roy                        Meridian  MS          733   38       43        27:11.7      8:46/M 
       4    Angela Wassell                    Meridian  MS          966   38       47        27:29.9      8:52/M 
       5    Jessica Daniels                   Meridian  MS          716   37       48        27:35.6      8:54/M 
       6    Christy Pritchard                 Meridian  MS          965   39       62        29:57.8      9:40/M 
       7    Melissa Anderson                  Arlington  VA         371   37       63        30:19.2      9:47/M 
       8    Trisha Niswander                  Enterprise  MS        737   38       64        30:21.1      9:47/M 
       9    Socorro Espino                    Marion  MS            498   36       71        33:09.8     10:42/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Brian Skotko                      Meridian  MS          381   40        6        21:41.3      7:00/M 
       2    Alejandro Ozornio                 Meridian  MS          707   40        9        22:26.3      7:14/M 
       3    Damon Slutz                       Meridian  MS          148   42       12        22:54.0      7:23/M 
       4    Abram Stroot                      Meridian  MS          702   40       19        23:27.3      7:34/M 
       5    Steven Vitrella                   Meridian  MS          727   40       31        25:12.0      8:08/M 
       6    Marco Espino                      Marion  MS            385   41       34        26:07.1      8:25/M 
       7    Stephen Wilson                    Meridian  MS          395   42       41        27:00.9      8:43/M 
       8    Bryan Ross                        Marion  MS            998   43       50        27:36.5      8:54/M 
       9    John Eveges                       Meridian  MS          387   42       57        28:46.7      9:17/M 
      10    Jorge Frias                       Marion  MS            987   40       76        34:54.1     11:15/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Erica Walker                      Meridian  MS          725   41       38        26:24.9      8:31/M 
       2    Lara Ross                         Marion  MS            364   43       49        27:36.0      8:54/M 
       3    stephanie belk                    Meridian  MS          711   42       56        28:44.7      9:16/M 
       4    Cassie Rogers                     Meridian  MS          373   40       69        32:12.7     10:23/M 
       5    Shawn Strait                      Hickory  MS           474   44       74        34:18.2     11:04/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chris Rush                        Bailey  MS            485   45       16        23:16.6      7:30/M 
       2    Charles Frazier                   Meridian  MS          380   48       17        23:17.3      7:31/M 
       3    Macario Espino                    Marion  MS            497   46       39        26:46.4      8:38/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Christie Rowcliff                 Collinsville  MS      718   46       87        38:37.3     12:27/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Glenn Kasper                      Meridian  MS          723   54        4        21:26.6      6:55/M 
       2    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           997   52       60        29:07.6      9:24/M 
       3    Marvin Nance                      Quitman  MS           956   54       82        36:27.4     11:45/M



Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Adrian Viger                      Meridian  MS          971   53       28        24:47.6      8:00/M 
       2    Karen Brown                       Daleville  MS         717   54       66        30:54.7      9:58/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Gary Jones                        Collinsville  MS      390   58       91        45:45.5     14:45/M

Female 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cindy Chisolm                     Meridian  MS          726   58       67        31:21.7     10:07/M 
       2    Christi Jones                     Collinsville  MS      389   57       92        45:45.9     14:45/M 
       3    Leigh Tanner                      Jackson  MS           473   55       93        48:48.7     15:45/M 
       4    Debbie Alexander                  Meridian  MS          735   56       97        53:42.2     17:19/M

Male 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    David Bohrer                      Meridian  MS          480   63       46        27:15.0      8:47/M

Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Synthia Tureaud                   Meridian  MS          367   61       72        33:20.3     10:45/M 
       2    Pam Baranello                     Meridian  MS          967   60       85        37:49.4     12:12/M

Male 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Phillip Wedgeworth                Ellisville  MS        993   66       29        24:54.8      8:02/M 
       2    John Cope                         Meridian  MS          397   65       44        27:12.2      8:46/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Greg Swanson                      Meridian  MS          392   71       65        30:51.7      9:57/M

Female 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Margaret D. Little                Meridian  MS          709   74       73        33:36.4     10:50/M

5K Walk

Male 8 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jibril Love                       Meridian  MS          715    6        9        43:28.7     14:01/M 
       2    Jasim Love                        Meridian  MS          714    7       19        47:21.3     15:16/M 
       3    J. Ashton Taylor                  Meridian  MS          959    7       22        49:07.7     15:51/M

Female 8 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Gracie Jackson                    Meridian  MS          980    8       10        43:55.1     14:10/M 
       2    Alana Frias                       Marion  MS            989    7       24        52:55.4     17:04/M 
       3    Mauryah Cole                      Meridian  MS          981    6       37        54:02.7     17:26/M



Male 9 to 14

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jean Mayo                         Meridian  MS          483   13        5        40:58.3     13:13/M

Female 9 to 14

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Brianna Riordan                   Meridian  MS          477   12       29        53:32.8     17:16/M

Male 25 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Gary Learmonth                    Union  MS             300   33       14        46:15.6     14:55/M

Female 25 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Meka Dempsey                      Meridian  MS          492   26        8        42:37.7     13:45/M 
       2    Lauren Walker                     Meridian  MS          490   27       11        43:55.2     14:10/M 
       3    Callie Learmonth                  Union  MS             150   28       13        46:15.1     14:55/M 
       4    Christen Sheperd                  Meridian  MS          978   28       34        53:56.3     17:24/M

Female 35 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jvon Jones                        Meridian  MS          713   36       18        47:20.3     15:16/M 
       2    Montse Frias                      Marion  MS            962   37       25        52:55.5     17:04/M 
       3    Krilecia Gianakus                 Meridian  MS          990   40       26        53:15.8     17:11/M 
       4    Meridith Roberts                  Meridian  MS          736   38       30        53:43.9     17:20/M 
       5    Christy Jackson                   Meridian  MS          979   39       35        54:00.4     17:25/M

Female 45 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Betty Eaves                       Brooksville  MS       472   54        1        36:45.9     11:51/M 
       2    Rebecca Mitchell                  Meridian  MS          379   47        4        38:43.7     12:29/M 
       3    Debra Jones                       Philadelphia  MS      471   50        7        41:58.7     13:32/M 
       4    Hollie Sanders                    Meridian  MS          496   47       16        46:16.2     14:55/M 
       5    Helen Reynolds                    Meridian  MS          476   49       28        53:32.6     17:16/M 
       6    Evelyn Cole Ward                  Meridian  MS          982   49       36        54:01.8     17:25/M

Male 55 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Encarnacion Osorio Mayo           Meridian  MS          491   55        6        40:58.9     13:13/M

Female 55 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Carol Horn                        Vicksburg  MS         360   64       12        45:52.2     14:48/M 
       2    Suzy Nelson                       Meridian  MS          991   56       15        46:15.9     14:55/M 
       3    Karen Skadden                     Florence  MS          363   63       17        46:28.2     14:59/M 
       4    Sharon Shipman                    Meridian  MS          976   55       33        53:55.8     17:24/M

Male 65 to 74

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS           475   73        3        37:40.9     12:09/M 
       2    Roland Stewart                    Meridian  MS          960   72       21        49:07.4     15:51/M 
       3    Otto Storr                        Meridian  MS          479   72       31        53:54.1     17:23/M

Female 65 to 74



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Peggy Wedgeworth                  Ellisville  MS        994   66        2        37:26.5     12:05/M 
       2    Sheri Adamson                     Brandon  MS           957   73       20        49:02.4     15:49/M 
       3    Inez Storr                        Meridian  MS          478   73       32        53:55.4     17:24/M

Female 75 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Laura Jordan                      Meridian  MS          739   82       23        49:54.2     16:06/M 
       2    Margaret Harris                   Meridian  MS          489   77       27        53:18.3     17:12/M


